assignments designated according to actual study treatment received will be the primary population for 
evaluating safety and treatment compliance and administration. 

Results 

Participant flow 

Table 14. Treatment Disposition; Safety Population (Study ARN-509-003) 

Recruitment 

Two thousand one hundred thirty-two (2,132) subjects signed the informed consent and were screened. Of the 
925 patients who were ineligible, 517 subjects were ineligible due to the presence of metastatic disease at 
screening. 

From 14 October 2013 (first subject randomized) to 15 December 2016 (last subject randomized) 1207 subjects